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The said. schools will enter into the State education system 
in accordance with the provisions of the Private Schools 
Conditional Integration Act 1975, with effect from 25 Nov­
ember 1981. A copy of the integration agreement for each 
school is available for inspection without charge by any 
member of the public at the Department of Education, Head 
Office, Government Building, Wellington. 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of December 1981. 
A. E. HINTON, for Director-General of Education. 

Exchange Rates 

country and Currency 
Australia (Dollar) 
Austria (Schilling) 
Belgium (Franc) 
Canada (Dollar) 
China (Renminbi) 
Denmark (Kroner) ...... 
Fiji (Dollar) 
France (Franc) ...... 
Hong Kong (Dollar) 
India (Rupee) _,,. 
Italy (Lira) 
Japan (Yen) 
Malaysia (Ringgit) 
Netherlands (Guilder) 
New Caledonia and Tahiti (Franc) 
Norway (Kroner) ..... . 
Pakistan (Rupee) .... .. 
Portugal (Escudo) .... .. 
Singapore (Dollar) ..... . 
South Africa (Rand) 
Spain (Peseta) 
Sri Lanka (Rupee) ...... 
Sweden (Krona) 
Switzerland (Franc) ..... . 
United Kingdom (Pound) ..... . 
United States of America (Dollar) 
West Germany (Deutschemark) 

Date: 4 December 1981. 
Time: 9 a.m. 

No. 146 

Range of Rates 
Sell Buy 

0.7145- 0.7511 
12.7908- 13.4468 
32.2028- 34.8864 
0.9601- 1.0094 
1.4057- 1.4778 
5.8812- 6.1828 
0.7073- 0.7435 
4.5771- 4.8118 
4.5738- 4.8084 
7.4509- 7.8330 

971.3225-1021.1329 
175.5773- 184.5811 

1.8361- 1.9302 
1.9845- 2.0862 

82.3827- 86.6074 
4.6599- 4.8989 
7.9834- 8.3928 

52.5438- 55.2383 
1.6804- 1.7666 
0.7894- 0.8298 

78.0290- 82.0304 
16.3916- 17.2322 
4.4771- 4.7067 
1.4541- 1.5287 
0.4170- 0.4384 
0.8164- 0.8583 
1.8123- 1.9053 

IN terms of section 25 (2) of the Reserve Bank of New 
Zealand Act 1964, the Reserve Bank today released outer 
limits for rates of exchange to be used in transactions involv­
ing the conversion of New Zealand currency into foreign 
currencies and foreign currencies into New Zealand currency 
when delivery of the foreign currency dealt in will be effected 
by telegraphic transfer. The following range of rates, for 
the main currencies used by New Zealand traders in settling 
foreign exchange transactions, will remain in force until 
replaced by a new Schedule issued by the Reserve Bank. 
These rates do not apply to transactions for settlement after 
the expiration of 2 business days (forward transactions): 
or to transactions in which instruments are purchased which 
do not entitle the buyer to foreign currency, balances in the 
foreign centre until the instruments have been delivered at 
the foreign centre. In the latter case interest at foreign centre 
rates may be deducted from the telegraphic transfer rate to 
compensate the purchaser for his loss during the transit 
period. 

G.A.DRY, 
Acting Assistant Chief Cashier, 

Reserve Bank of New Zealand, Wellington. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

t>uRSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Private Savings Banks Act 1964 

Commerce Act 1975 
Accident Compensation Act 1972 

Accident compensation Act 1972 

Accident COmpensation Act 1972 

Health Act 1956 

New Zealand - Australia Free Trade 
Agreement Act 1965 

Government Railways Act 1949 

Land Transfer Act 1952 .. 
Education Act 1964 
Industrial Training Levies Act 1978 

Industrial Training Levies Act 1978 

Health Act 1956 .. 
Mining Act 1971 .. 

Title or Subject-matter 

Private Savings Banks Regulations 1964, Amend­
ment No. 9 

Natural Gas (Price Restraint) Regulations 1981 .. 
Accident COmpensation (Increased Amounts) Order 

(No. 2) 1981 
Accident Compensation (Prescribed Amounts for 

Calculation and Payment of Levies) Order (No. 2) 
1981 

Accident Compensation (Prescribed Amounts) 
Order (No. 2) 1981 

Old People's Homes Regulations 1980, Amendment 
No.1 

New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement 
Order 1981 

Government Railways (Staff) Regulations 1953, 
Amendment No. 36 

Land Transfer Regulations 1966, Amendment No .4 
Education Bursaries Regulations 1981 .. 
Industrial Training Levies (Furniture Industry) 

Notice 1979, Amendment No. 1 
Industrial Training Levies (Electrical and Electronics 

Industry) Notice 1981 
Quarantine Inspection Places Notice 1981 
Mining Regulations 1981 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 

Serial 
Number 

1981/334 

1981/335 
1981/336 

1981/337 

1981/338 

1981/339 

1981/340 

1981/341 

1981/342 
1981/343 
1981/344 

1981/345 

1981/346 
1981/347 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
7/12/81 

7/12/81 
7/12/81 

7/12/81 

7/12/81 

7/12/81 

7/12/81 

7/12/81 

7/12/81 
7/12/81 
1/12/81 

7/12/81 

4/12/81 
8/12/81 

Cash 
Price 

30c 

30c 
25c 

25c 

25c 

25c 

40c 

25c 

30c 
25c 
25c 

30c 

30c 
$1.40 

Postage 
and 

Packaging 
65c 

65c 
60c 

60c 

60c 

60c 

75c 

60c 

65c 
60c 
60c 

65c 

65c 
$1. 75 

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge tor the to1al value of purchases as follows: 
Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 

Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 
$ $ $ $ 

Up to 1.50 0.25 10.01 to 20.00 1.00 
1.51 to 5.00 0.30 20.01 to 50.00 2.00 
5.01 to 10.00 0.50 50.01 to 100.00 3.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile 
Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington l; Wellington Trade 
Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1: Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes 
Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer. 


