Danes of Dates

The said schools will enter into the State education system in accordance with the provisions of the Private Schools Conditional Integration Act 1975, with effect from 25 November 1981. A copy of the integration agreement for each school is available for inspection without charge by any member of the public at the Department of Education, Head Office, Government Building, Wellington.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of December 1981.

A. E. HINTON, for Director-General of Education.

## Exchange Rates

In terms of section 25 (2) of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964, the Reserve Bank today released outer limits for rates of exchange to be used in transactions involving the conversion of New Zealand currency into foreign currencies and foreign currencies into New Zealand currency when delivery of the foreign currency dealt in will be effected by telegraphic transfer. The following range of rates, for the main currencies used by New Zealand traders in settling foreign exchange transactions, will remain in force until replaced by a new Schedule issued by the Reserve Bank. These rates do not apply to transactions for settlement after the expiration of 2 business days (forward transactions) or to transactions in which instruments are purchased which do not entitle the buyer to foreign currency balances in the foreign centre until the instruments have been delivered at the foreign centre. In the latter case interest at foreign centre rates may be deducted from the telegraphic transfer rate to compensate the purchaser for his loss during the transit period.

			Range of	Rates
Country and Currency			Sell	Buy
Australia (Dollar)		•••••	0.7145	0.7511
Austria (Schilling)	•••••	•••••	12.7908-	13.4468
Belgium (Franc)	•••••		32.2028-	34.8864
Canada (Dollar)		•••••	0.9601-	1.0094
China (Renminbi)		•••••	1.4057	1.4778
Denmark (Kroner)	•••••	•••••	5.8812-	6.1828
Fiji (Dollar)		•••••	0.7073-	0.7435
France (Franc)			4.5771-	4.8118
Hong Kong (Dollar)		•••••	4.5738-	4.8084
India (Rupee)	••••	•••••	7.4509-	7.8330
Italy (Lira)	••••	•••••	971.3225-1	021.1329
Japan (Yen)	******		175.5773-	184.5811
Malaysia (Ringgit)			1.8361-	1.9302
Netherlands (Guilder)		*****	1.9845-	2.0862
New Caledonia and Tahiti	(Franc)	•••••	82.3827-	86.6074
Norway (Kroner)	•••••	•••••	4.6599	4.8989
Pakistan (Rupee)	•••••		7.9834-	8.3928
Portugal (Escudo)	*****	*****	52.5438-	55.2383
Singapore (Dollar)			1.6804	1.7666
South Africa (Rand)	•••••	*****	0.7894-	0.8298
Spain (Peseta)			78.0290-	82.0304
Sri Lanka (Rupee)		•••••	16.3916-	17.2322
Sweden (Krona)	*****		4.4771-	4.7067
Switzerland (Franc)	•••••		1.4541-	1.5287
United Kingdom (Pound)	•••••		0.4170-	0.4384
United States of America (			0.8164-	0.8583
West Germany (Deutschem			1.8123-	1.9053
	•			

Date: 4 December 1981.

Time: 9 a.m.

G. A. DRY, Acting Assistant Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand, Wellington.

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936	6, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations a	s under:			
Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Packaging
Private Savings Banks Act 1964	Private Savings Banks Regulations 1964, Amendment No. 9	1981/334	7/12/81	30c	65c
Commerce Act 1975 Accident Compensation Act 1972	Natural Gas (Price Restraint) Regulations 1981 Accident Compensation (Increased Amounts) Order (No. 2) 1981	1981/335 1981/336	7/12/81 7/12/81	30c 25c	65c 60c
Accident Compensation Act 1972	Accident Compensation (Prescribed Amounts for Calculation and Payment of Levies) Order (No. 2) 1981	1981/337	7/12/81	25c	60c
Accident Compensation Act 1972	Accident Compensation (Prescribed Amounts) Order (No. 2) 1981	1981/338	7/12/81	25c	60c
Health Act 1956	Old People's Homes Regulations 1980, Amendment No. 1	1981/339	7/12/81	25c	60c
New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement Act 1965	New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement Order 1981	1981/340	7/12/81	40c	75c
Government Railways Act 1949	Government Railways (Staff) Regulations 1953, Amendment No. 36	1981/341	7/12/81	25c	60c
Land Transfer Act 1952 Education Act 1964	Land Transfer Regulations 1966, Amendment No.4 Education Bursaries Regulations 1981	1981/342 1981/343	7/12/81 7/12/81	30c 25c	65c 60c
Industrial Training Levies Act 1978	Industrial Training Levies (Furniture Industry) Notice 1979, Amendment No. 1	1981/344	1/12/81	25c	60c
Industrial Training Levies Act 1978	Industrial Training Levies (Electrical and Electronics Industry) Notice 1981	1981/345	7/12/81	30c	65c
Health Act 1956 Mining Act 1971	Quarantine Inspection Places Notice 1981 Mining Regulations 1981	1981/346 1981/347	4/12/81 8/12/81	30c \$1.40	65c \$1.75

## POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge tor the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge
\$	\$ _	\$	S J
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1: Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.